### 501957037 06/15/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Takao Ban	05/18/2012
Noboru Kitahara	05/21/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-1, Showa-cho
City:	Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	448-8661

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13524162

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)213-2550 Phone: 248-372-8418

Email: j\_blair\_miller@denso-diam.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: DENSO International America, Inc.
Address Line 1: 24777 Denso Drive, P.O. Box 5047

Address Line 2: Mail Code 4203

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48086-5047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DIAM-PN143844-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Blair Miller

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028382 FRAME: 0931

Application No. 13 52 416 1
DIAM Docket No. DIAM-PHIA3844-US
143844-US-SHM-yh

# **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS**

Sole or Joint

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have invented

FLOW MEA	ASURING DEVICE	
for which the undersigned executed an application (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No file		of America:
AND WHEREAS,  DENSO CORPORATION, a corporation duly orga		owe of lanan
and having a principal place of business at 1-	-1. Showa-cho. Kariva-city. Aichi-pr	ef., 448-8661
<u>Japan</u> hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of ac		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuacknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell, interest, the full and exclusive right in the United Statright to claim priority under the laws of the United States application for patent therefor, said invention Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Letters Patent are granted and any extensions there held by Assignors had this assignment and sale no agree to execute all instruments or documents required States application for patent and all foreign conference of protecting title to the said invention, the United States of Assignee without further or other conhereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Tri States of America to Assignee(s).	assign and transfer unto Assignee, its tes of America and all foreign countries tates and the Paris Convention, to the signors of even date preparatory to a and all United States applications for Assignee to the full end of the term to as fully and entirely as the same wo to been made; and Assignors hereby aired or requested for the making and countries on, for litigation regarding, or fut the sapplication for patent, or Letters Formpensation than that above set forth; rademarks to issue said Letters Patent	successors in a including the said invention filing a United patent and all for which said uld have been covenant and prosecution of or the purpose patent therefor and Assignors to the United
Jakan Ban Inventor 1: Takao Ban	May 18.2012 Ceisure	. Itakura Witness
Nobom Kitahara	May 21. 2012 Akira	Ozaki Witness

PATENT REEL: 028382 FRAME: 0932

**RECORDED: 06/15/2012**